Respondent



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr Jean Mendes

V

The Air Ambulance Service Trading Ltd

FINAL HEARING

Heard at: Watford

On: 24 -31 March 2023

Before: Employment Judge Bedeau Members: Ms AM Telfer Ms B Von Maydell-Koch

Appearances:For the Claimant:In personFor the Respondents:Ms P Leonard, Counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The unfair dismissal claim is not well-founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The direct sex discrimination claim is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Bedeau

31 March 2023 Sent on :12/5/2023 NG For the Tribunal